1
PIN DESCRIPTION
REV. 0.6, OCT. 04, 2001P/N:  PM0767
FEATURES
•  128Kx 8 organization
•  Single +5V power supply
•  +12V programming voltage
•  Fast access time:90/100/120/150 ns

REV. 0.6, OCT. 04, 2001P/N:  PM0767
MX26C1000B
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME(ns) OPERATING STANDBY OPERATING PACKAGE
Current MAX.(mA)  Current MAX.(uA) TEMPERATURE
MX26C1000BPC-90 90 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX26C1000BQC-90 90 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX26C1000BMC-90 90 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX26C1000BTC-90 90 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX26C1000BPC-10 100 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX26C1000BQC-10 100 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX26C1000BMC-10 100 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX26C1000BTC-10 100 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX26C1000BPC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX26C1000BQC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX26C1000BMC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX26C1000BTC-12 120 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX26C1000BPC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin DIP
MX26C1000BQC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX26C1000BMC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin SOP
MX26C1000BTC-15 150 30 100 0°C to 70°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX26C1000BPI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX26C1000BQI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX26C1000BMI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX26C1000BTI-90 90 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX26C1000BPI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX26C1000BQI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX26C1000BMI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX26C1000BTI-10 100 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX26C1000BPI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX26C1000BQI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX26C1000BMI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX26C1000BTI-12 120 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
MX26C1000BPI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin DIP
MX26C1000BQI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin PLCC
MX26C1000BMI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin SOP
MX26C1000BTI-15 150 30 100 -40°C to 85°C 32 Pin TSOP
18
REV. 0.6, OCT. 04, 2001P/N:  PM0767
MX26C1000B
PACKAGE INFORMATION
32-PIN PLASTIC DIP(600 mil)
19
REV. 0.6, OCT. 04, 2001P/N:  PM0767
MX26C1000B
32-PIN PLASTIC LEADED CHIP CARRIER (PLCC)
20
REV. 0.6, OCT. 04, 2001P/N:  PM0767
MX26C1000B
32-PIN PLASTIC TSOP
21
REV. 0.6, OCT. 04, 2001P/N:  PM0767
MX26C1000B
32-PIN PLASTIC SOP (450 mil)
22
REV. 0.6, OCT. 04, 2001P/N:  PM0767
MX26C1000B
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
0.1 Change title from MX26C1000A to MX26C1000B All DEC/11/2000
To add erase/program cycle P1
0.2 Change Device ID code from 30H to CEH P5 DEC/28/2000